## TROUBLESOME CREEK GAS CORP.

## VIA E-FILING AND 2ND DAY DELIVERY

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

February 14, 2020

## RE: CASE NO. 2019-00467

In the Matter of the Electronic Application of Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation for Initial Rules, Regulations, and Rates for Furnishing Gas Service Pursuant to KRS 278.485

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation hereby submits its Response to the Public Service Commission ("Commission") Staff's Initial Request for Information electronically pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(7), I certify that (a) the electronic version of this filing is a true and accurate copy of each paper filed in paper medium; and (b) the electronic version of this filing has been submitted to the Commission. No party to this case has been excused from participation by electronic means. The original copy of the document will be filed with the Commission via 2nd Day Delivery.

Respectfully submitted,

WA. BRAdly

Whitney A. Bradley, Esq. Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation 139 Pickett Lane Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Phone: (606) 874-0774 Fax: (606) 874-9090 Whitney.Bradley@BasinEnergyCo.com Counsel for Troublesome Creek Gas Corporation